

## City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-2840 Version: 1 Name:

Type:ResolutionStatus:Noted and FiledFile created:8/9/2021In control:City Commission

On agenda: 8/24/2021 Final action: 8/24/2021

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution of the City Commission directing the City Clerk and City Manager to set alternating

regularly scheduled City Commission Meetings to begin at 4:00p.m.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Cover Memo Resolution re Alternating 9 and 4 meetings, 2. Resolution re Alternating 9 and 4

meetings, 3. Meeting Times Presentation

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/24/2021	1	City Commission	Discussed and Filed	

A Resolution of the City Commission directing the City Clerk and City Manager to set alternating regularly scheduled City Commission Meetings to begin at 4:00p.m. [Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]